
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1485

ANSWERED ON 13TH FEBRUARY, 2024


OUTER RING ROAD PROJECT AROUND ANANTAPUR


1485.         SHRI G LAKSHMINARAYANA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a)     the current status of the Outer Ring Road project around Anantapur,

including its scope and the stages of development;


(b)     the total funds allocated for the project and the amount spent so far;


(c)     the expected timeline for completion of the Outer Ring Road and its

expected benefits for traffic management and connectivity;


(d)     whether there have been any delays or challenges in the execution

of this project and if so, the reasons therefor; and


(e)     the steps being taken to expedite the completion of the Outer Ring

Road around Anantapur?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)   As of now, no such proposal is under consideration by the

Government or has been received from the State Government.

(b) to (e)    Does not arise.

*****

